B

8

7 6 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION - .= LOC DIST REVISIONS
© COPYRIGHT  — BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, - RIGMTS RESERVED. A 6 6 5T R DESCRIPTION DATE OWN_ T APVD
B ECR—08—006284 3-2008 | MY | TE
PART FIRST
NUMBER REV erh TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION
1339720 — 1 B —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED HD—1 APPLICATOR
7-1339720—1 | B —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | —1 AND SPARE PARTS /5
7-1339720 —7 A — — — SPARE PARTS KIT — 1 1 15359720 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET /2
— | 1 1 13387052 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
70
69
68
— | 1 1 461264—1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
— 2 2 210172 SCR,DRIVE(#2X.19)ID PLATE 66
D SN
— | 7 1 986950—1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64
— 1] 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET(MBX6)RAM 63
CRIMP  DATA ESCUBEDO TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS —— et SCREKTL CARINAXEICE BoC 2%
TERMINAL NAME: RING TONGUE @ A — ] ] 18024 —77 SCR,BHC<M4XWO>ANV\L 60
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE 59
WIRE |2.79 [.110 IN F 0.75-2.00mm?’ Sl
INSUL |4.32 %W7O N% j F 2.30-3.50 [.091—.138 IN]/B -~ 1 6165 180259 SCR,SHC(M4X6)STRIP_GUIDE 2/
: ' ' : ' ' S\ — | ? 2 1-18023-3 SCR,SHC(M4X16)SLUG BLADE 56
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTION (faw 05
| 4.50-5.25 [.177—.207 IN]JC__ = 408—8325 N — 2 2 180291 NUT,HEX(M3)DRAG 54
TERMINAL - . (’=§> FEED -1 2 ]2 986965 NUT,HEX SL(M4)DRAG STUD 53
APPL SPEC — - ' 22.00 [.866 IN] — 2 2 2—18032-2 SCR,SKT SET(M3X10)DRAG 52
N A 51
50
TERMINALS APPLIED e — 1 1 18024—3 SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
48
AMP PN MFR PN - - - @ — 1 1 13386761 CAM, POST—FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
1572352—1 3382.00 — — — — 1 1 13286621 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) 46
1572352_2 3382 .02 _ _ _ D — T 1 0901911 PLUG, NYLON 45
15723503 2380 04 _ _ _ oD ‘ — | 7 1 13209981 RAM 44
- ) P - - - — | 7 1 690125—1 WASHER, LAMINATED 45 1
' — | 7 1 690124 —1 WASHER, RAM 42
15723525 3382.30 - - - — | 1 1 2-18024-6 SCREW,BHC(M8X25)CRIMPER 41
1572352—6 3382.32 - - - — | 1 1 232411 BALL, STEEL 40
_ _ _ _ _ — | 1 1 2-020278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT /o i SN PN AND — | 1 1 1320922—1 DISC, INSULATION 38
SIQZE 53 e LENGTH [IN] — | 1 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
mm? AWG f_ : ® — | 7 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
2.00mm? 217 +0.05 [.085 *.002 IN] |6-354778-7 [.2830] T\@ — | 1 6902121 POST, RAM 35
1.50mm? 2.02 40.05 [.080 +002 IN] |7-354778-8 [.2885] (54) 3 ?i
1.00mm* 1.88 40.05 [.074 +£002 IN] |9-354778-1 [.2950] <:>K/////E E\\\\\i::> HERE 18025-2 WASHER,LOCK(M4)SHEAR BL 32
0.75mm? 1.80 £0.05 [.071 £002 IN] |9-354778-7 [.2980] = | — | 2| 2 1-18024—0 SCR,BHC(M4X20)SHEAR PL 31
~ — - g - 2| 2 18024 -8 SCR,BHC(M4X12)STRIPPER 29
— | 1 1 3—690451-2 SPACER, STRIPPER 08
_ _ _ — 1 1 2406391 STRIPPER 27
- - - 26
- - . — | 2|2 13209061 DRAG, STUD 25
— - ~ — | 1 1 13209951 STRIP GUIDE 04
23
_ _ _ — | 2 y) 4222811 SPRING, DRAG 22
: — — — S S
- - - — | 1 1 13386651 DRAG, STOCK 20
B - - — 1 2|2 1338664 —1 GUIDE, UPPER STRIP 19
— | 2|2 1338663—1 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
_ _ _ — | 4 4 1-18024-8 SCR,BHC(M6X12)STRIP GD PL 17
SET UP GAGE LAYOUT 16
4586383 11339720 15
14
ng RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 13
L L1) 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 1z
N — | 1 1 240644 —1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 17
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION "
/N i[ffgéﬁaépgigiDCXQEGLZ?EB/E;E#$ESCE1ECTRONWSS UK LTD e e s A TRDRL SHAR .
' | 1 2 1 3-1333219-7 ANVIL 8
zﬁl CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY. — | 1 1 690474—5 BLADE, SLUG 7
/B\  INSULATION RANGE QUOTED IS THAT OF THE APPLICATOR, NOT 6
THE TERMINAL. — | 1 1 2-240641-7 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 5
8 — | 1 1 238009—2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
1\ 1 p) 1 2—1424909-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
— | 1 1 455888—5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
1\ 1 2 1 456408—6 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
VIEW B ROTATED 180° 77 1=71 1 —1 PART NO DESCRIPTION )
A POST—FEED 40 mm STROKE POST—FEED 30 mm STROKE S mron PR aoy PARTS LIST A
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |°™ 270cT03 co FElectronics Corooration
CH’LA'CUFFORD - ETycoElectronlcs Lyomszurgt, PA WSWOZfB;OS
PIMENSIONS: OTOEERNES INESS 17w 270CT03 | NAVE
INCHES . . pREbEj?TCSKpECURST END FEED HD—I APPLICATOR
{@9{1::};&2 o — ~
3 PLC ir : APPLICATION SPEC

LEADMAKER OR BENCH G

K TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE

4 PLC

H
|

ANGLES

MATERIAL FINISH

WEIGHT

SIZE

Al

CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO

00779/(C=1339720

RESTRICTED TO

CUSTOMER DRAWING

SCALE SHEET OF

— T

REV

B

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000

11TMAR2008 6:39am



